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A LEAGUE 
WHITE DIVISION 

POOL INFORMATION PARENT COORDINATOR COACHES 

1.   MONMOUTH HEIGHTS 
 

6 Lanes 25 meters 
Ryan Road 
Manalapan, NJ  07726 
732.431.8716 

 
AnneMarie McDade 
jasmcdade@optonline.net 
Cell: 732.539.6824 
 
 

 
Bonni Mora 
 Cell  732.266.1825 
 Home  732.845.3775 
 mhmarlins@optonline.net 
 
Lauren Uckar 
laurenuckar@gmail.com 
Cell 908.216.7907 
 
Matt Gallene 
mattgallene@gmail.com 
Cell: 732.489.8760 
 

2.   BLUE DOLPHINS - RED 
 

6 Lanes 25 meters 

Somerset Valley YMCA 

601 Garrettson Road 

Bridgewater, NJ 08807 

908.426.0688 (Y’s 

number) 

 

 
Andrea Marumoto 
amarumoto@somersetcountyymca.org 
 

 
Shannon Hood 
Cell: 607.857.4675 
svycoachshannon@gmail.com 
 
 

3.  SOUTH PLAINFIELD 
   

6 Lane 27.6 meters 

Maple Avenue 

South Plainfield, NJ 

07080 

908.754.9000 

 

 
 

 
Head Coach 
Laurie Post 
Cell: 732.494.3232 
laurie@xbluecollar.com 
 

4. ROYCEFIELD 
 

8 Lanes 25 yds 

New Amwell Rd 

Mail to: 

PO Box 12 

 
Danielle Hartans 
908.369.4534 

 
Head Coach 
Joe Mehrtens 
Cell: 908.938.0514 

mailto:jasmcdade@optonline.net
mailto:mhmarlins@optonline.net
mailto:laurenuckar@gmail.com
mailto:mattgallene@gmail.com
mailto:amarumoto@somersetcountyymca.org
mailto:svycoachshannon@gmail.com
https://email14.secureserver.net/webmail.php?login=1
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Hillsborough, NJ  08844 

908.359.8450 
Kelly Ward 
Cell: 908.359.3577 
kellyajw@comcast.net 
 
 

jmehrt53@yahoo.com 
 
Ryan Morgan 
Cell: 908.202.1182 

 

A LEAGUE 
WHITE DIVISION 

5. HILLSBOROUGH 

 
6 Lanes 25 yds 
Hillsborough YMCA 
19 E Mountain Rd 
Hillsborough, NJ 08844 
908.369.0490 ( Y’s 
number) 

 

 

Donna Griggs 

Cell:908.874.5246 

Donnagriggs@embarqmail.com 

 

 

 

Kian O’Brien 
Cell: 732.675.2722 
coachkian@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

6. SOMERSET HILLS 

 
5 Lanes, 25 yards  
P.O. Box 6711  
Arthur Road  
Bridgewater, NJ 08807  

 
Stacy Newsome 
stacynewsome@optonline.net 
732.841.0956 
 
Aimee Lyons 
aimeelyons0924@gmail.com 
646.468.5881 
 

 
Rachel Bascone 
rbosco@rocketmail.com 
973. 866.9116 

7. CEDAR HILL 

 
6 Lanes 25 yds 
PO Box 5201 
156 Cedar Grove Lane 
Somerset NJ  
08875.5201 
732.873.2792 

 
Wendy VanDeVeen 
Wabvan@hotmail.com 
732.690.4259 
 
Eileen Kurtz 
Cell: 732.991.0721 
Chcswim.dive@gmail.com 
 

 
Kristi Metcalfe 
kristipatane@yahoo.com 
908.420.9142 
 
Breda Jones 
Breda_jones@yahoo.com 
732.570.9090 
 

8. CRANFORD 

 
6 Lanes 25 yds 
401 Centennial Ave 
Cranford, NJ 07016 
908.709.7260 
 
 

 
Ken Hickey 
Cell 917.807.7581 

game6kh@yahoo.com 
 
Dawn Hickey 
Cell 908.499.0422 
Dawnmah94@yahoo.com 
 

 
Kevin Kolesa 
Cell: 732.770.7632 
coach@cranfordgators.com 
 
Patricia Kolsea 
Cell: 732.770.3205 
Pnk32@scarletmail.rutgers.edu 
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A LEAGUE 
BLUE DIVISION 

9. BROOKSIDE 
 

8 Lanes 25 yds 
Box 158 
Washington Ave. 
Milltown, NJ  08850 
732.828.9885 
 

 
Colleen Canto 
Cell 732.718.5967 
Ccanto@frhsd.com 
 

 
Carrie Ann Ragavas 
Cell 732.715.4266 

eganca24@hotmail.com 
 

10. FROG HOLLOW 
 

6 Lanes 25 meters 
PO Box  X 
South Amboy, NJ 08879  
732.727.9094 

 
Erin McKenna 
Cell 732.485.8574 
Mothererin@Hotmail.com  
 

 
Georgann Tice 
Cell 732.642.9437 
walk1993@aol.com 
 
Maureen McKenna 
Cell 732.322.1356 
Mmckenna12@fordham.edu 
 

11. STAC 

 
 
6 Lanes, 25 yards 
Raritan Valley 
Community College 
118 Lamington Road  
Somerville, NJ 08876 

 
Karen Johnson 
Amomof2kidz@gmail.com 
908.612.8928 

 
Brian Greene 
BGswim@me.com 
 
Sean Johnson 
Cell: 908.938.1925 
Stacswim1@gmail.com 
 
Kevin Hong 
Cell: 908.304.3424 
Hongsterproductions@gmail.com 
 

12.  GLEN RIDGE 
 

5 Lanes 25 yds 
640 Talimini Road 
Bridgewater, NJ  08807 
908 .685.9452 
 

 
Christina Amerman 
gcamerman@verizon.net 
Cell 908.334.1942 
  

 
Emma Carmody 
Cell 908.507.2707 
emmcarmody@gmail.com 
 

B LEAGUE 
RED DIVISION 

1. RVCC 

   

mailto:Ccanto@frhsd.com
mailto:eganca24@hotmail.com
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mailto:walk1993@aol.com
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6 Lanes 25 meters 
747 Rt. 28 West 
Bridgewater, NJ   
908.722.2000 
908.722.9848 Fax 
Mail: PO Box 1075 
Somerville, NJ  08876 

Lori Foley 
loriannfoley@yahoo.com 
 
Kristi Briones 
kristibriones@hotmail.com 
 
 

Luke Piede 
lagspiede@gmail.com 
Cell 201.424.8029 
 
Joe Del Buono 
Cell: 908.290.6003  
jdelbuono@gmail.com 
 
 

2. EAST BRUNSWICK 

 
8 Lane 25 yds 
Crystal Springs Aquatic 
Center 
Dunhams Corner Road 
732.254.6661 

 
Karen Umbach  
Cell 732.995.8541 
kaumbach@gmail.com  

 
Caroline Colgan 
Cell 732.896.5056 
Ccolgan109@gmail.com 
 
Sean Carney 
Cell 908.616.6069 
Seancarney109@yahoo.com 
 

3. NORTH BRUNSWICK 

 
6 Lanes 25 yds 
North Brunswick HS 
North Brunswick, NJ  
08902 
  

 
Andrea Stanaway 
Cell: 7432.599.4938 
Ajayscafe@optonline.net 
 

 
Jenna DeMato 
nbrunswickrapids@gmail.com 
Cell:732-647-5841 
 

Leanne Barnhard 
nbrunswickrapids@gmail.com 
Cell: 732.744.4340 

4. ROUND TOP 

 
6 Lane 25 meters 
PO Box 4148 
Warren, NJ  07060 
732.356.0994 
 

 
Tessa Pearce 
TPearce@optonline.net 
Cell: 908.244.5217 
Lisa Young 
La.young@yahoo.com 

 
Kelly Pearce 
kpearcee@optonline.net 
Cell: 908.202.1029 
Katelyn Caiati 
caiati.katelyn@gmail.com 
Cell: 908.642.1029 
 

  B LEAGUE 
WHITE DIVISION  

5. WILLOWS 

 
6 Lanes 25 meters 
22 Sand Hill Road 
Kendall Park, NJ 08852 
PO Box 5003 

 
Jessica Lucas 
JLucas0501@gmail.com 
Cell: 908.787.7814 
 

 
Kevin Atkinson   
Cell 732.710.0240 
Kevin.atkinson@comcast.net 
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mailto:La.young@yahoo.com
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Kendall Park, NJ  08824 
732. 297.9777 
 

Kim MacAvoy 
Dolfin419@aol.com 
732.355.0009 

Christina Napoli  
Cell: 732.439.9803 
Christinanap96@gmail.com 

6. JCC 

 
5 Lane 25 meter  
Shimon and Sara 
Birnbaum Jewish 
Community Center 775 
Talamini Road 
Bridgewater, NJ 08807  
908.725.6994 
 

 
Mona Pan 
jccbridgewatertide@ssbjcc.org 
Cell: 908.295.6980 
 

 
Head Coach 
Sam Meringolo 
jccswimteam@ssbjcc.org 
meringolo@susqu.edu 
732.589.2062 
 
 

7. MIDDLESEX 
 

6 Lanes 25 yds 
Rt 28 & Middlesex HS  
732.752.3366 
Mail: Roy K Harkness 
Pool 
Municipal Building 
Mountain Avenue 
Middlesex, NJ  08846 
Jim Grimm (Pool 
Manager) 
jgrimmpool@gmail.com 
 

 
Cathy Rudawski 
Cell: 908.295.7698 
rudawsk@optonline.net 
 

 
Janelle Kranz 
Cell: 732.887.1221 
h2owrats@gmail.com 
 
Kyle Terracciano 
Cell: 732-668-1258 
kterrac@gmail.com 
 
Jill Breckenridge 
Jillbreck4@yahoo.com 
 

8. METUCHEN WHITE 

 

6 Lanes 25 yds 
Lake Ave 
Metuchen, NJ  08840 
732.494.9442 

 
Melissa Karlovitch 
Gmkarlo4@mac.com 
Cell: 732.609.3129 
Monica Tramontin  
mlttox@hotmail.com 
Cell: 732.841.1439 

 
Steven Westreich 
Steven.Westreich25@gmail.com 
Alexandria Spark 
Alexandra.Spark@scranton.edu  

         B LEAGUE 
              BLUE DIVISION 

9. METUCHEN BLUE 

 
6 Lane 25 yds  
Lake Ave  
Metuchen, NJ 08840  
732.549.1276/494.9442 

 
Melissa Karlovitch 
Gmkarlo4@mac.com 
Cell: 732.609.3129 
Monica Tramontin  
mlttox@hotmail.com 
Cell: 732.841.1439 

 
Kelsey Tonery 
bteamcoach@mmpsdtpa.org 
tonery.k@gmail.com 
Cell 908.875.3774 
 
Asst Coach: 

mailto:Dolfin419@aol.com
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 Mary Morrison 
Mmorrison11@fordham.edu 
 

10. RIVERCREST 

 
5 Lane 25 meters 
450 Rivercrest Drive 
Piscataway, NJ  08854 
732.463.08065  
 

 
Ronald Simunek  
Cell 732371.8220 
rsimunek@yahoo.com  
 

 
Head Coach 
Jeff Donovin 
Cell: 908.420.2439 
jeffdonovin@gmail.com 
 
Asst Coach 
Katrina Kuhn 
Cell: 908.507.4988 
kuhnkatrina2@gmail.com 
 

11. University 

 
6 Lanes 25 yards 
1245 Sutphen Road 
Piscataway, NJ 08854 
usaipool.org 
 
 

 
Ken Irvine 
KIrvine27@gmail.com 
Cell: 732.421.4671 

 
Kayleigh Shangle 
shanglekayleigh@gmail.com 
Cell: 732.586.0110 
 

12. ECP 

 
4 Lanes 23.4 yds 
PO Box  2 (Old Post 
Road) 
Edison, NJ 08817 
732.985.9775 
732.985.2487 (Elks 
Lodge) 
 

 
Patti Tomasula 
Cell: 908.392.3978 
ptomasul@its.jnj.com 
 

 
Head Coach  
Ryan Carlucci 
Cell: 732.710.2042 
ecpswimteam@gmail.com 
 
Kylie Cahill 
Cahillk3@montclair.edu 
 

C LEAGUE 
                                                   RED DIVISION 

1. LAKERIDGE 

 
6 Lanes 25 meters 
Lakeridge Drive 
Matawan, NJ  07747 
732. 264.9547 

 

 
Ed Hussey 
Cell 732.977.1019 
ekhussey@aol.com 
 

 
Nick Russo 
Cell 848.468.0167 
lakeridgelighting@gmail.com 
njrusso91@gmail.com 
 
Amy Ryan 
Cell 908.433.7178 
amyeryan16@yahoo.com 

mailto:Mmorrison11@fordham.edu
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2. BROOKHILL 

 
6 Lanes 25 meters 
18 Drift Rd, Watchung 
NJ 
Mail to: 
PO Box  262 
Scotch Plains, NJ 07076  
908. 322.8825 
 

 
Lisa Purcell  
Phone:908.803.5557  
lpurcell128@hotmail.com 
 
Lauren Lippit 
Laurel4@optonline.net 
Cell: 908.403.3537 
 

 
Caitlin Roth 
Cell 484.332.7764 
Impink61@gmail.com 
 
Kayla Purcell 
Cell 908.255.0260 
k.purcell7@hotmail.com 
 

3. BRIDGEWATER WHITE 

 
6 Lanes 25 yds 
Somerset Valley YMCA 
601 Garrettson Road 
Bridgewater, NJ 08807 
908.426.0688 (Y’s 
number 
 

 
Andrea Marumoto 
Cell 908.208.1601 
amarumoto@somersetcountyymca.org 
 
 

 
Shannon White 
svycoachshannon@gmail.com 
Cell: 607.857.4675 
 
Tyler Toren 

4. COPPERMINE 

 
5 Lane 25 yards 
690 Foothill Rd 
Bridgewater, NJ 08807 
908.685.9596 
Jenna DeMatto 
 

 
MaryEllen Pestrichelli 
201.232.8188 
coppermineswimteam@gmail.com 
 
Caitlin Leclere 
Caitlinandalexm@gmail.com 
Cell: 908.307.2550 

 
Head Coach 
Josh Pica 
Japica123@gmail.com 
Cell: 908.809.9076 
 
Danny Sanders 
dsanders@fandm.edu 
Cell: 908.625.1546 

C LEAGUE 
WHITE DIVISION 

5. JUNIPER LANE 

 
5 Lanes 25 meters 

1. 541 Juniper Ln, 
Bridgewater, NJ 08807  
 
 

 
Maria Cruz 
Cell: 973.207.0905 
Mcruz186@hotmail.com 
 
Jean Rneda 
Jmro331cat@gmail.com 
Cell: 908.304.3359 
 

 
Head Coach 
Brenden Blood 
Cell: 908.699.5019 
Brendan_Blood@yahoo.com 
 
Alison Lam 
 

6. SEA WOLVES 

  
 

 
Steve Whittington 

mailto:lpurcell128@hotmail.com
mailto:Laurel4@optonline.net
mailto:Impink61@gmail.com
mailto:k.purcell7@hotmail.com
mailto:amarumoto@somersetcountyymca.org
mailto:svycoachshannon@gmail.com
mailto:coppermineswimteam@gmail.com
mailto:Caitlinandalexm@gmail.com
mailto:Japica123@gmail.com
mailto:dsanders@fandm.edu
https://www.bing.com/local?lid=YN873x10257031244919295350&id=YN873x10257031244919295350&q=Juniper+Lane+Swim+Club&name=Juniper+Lane+Swim+Club&cp=40.6197738647461%7e-74.6511154174805&ppois=40.6197738647461_-74.6511154174805_Juniper+Lane+Swim+Club
https://www.bing.com/local?lid=YN873x10257031244919295350&id=YN873x10257031244919295350&q=Juniper+Lane+Swim+Club&name=Juniper+Lane+Swim+Club&cp=40.6197738647461%7e-74.6511154174805&ppois=40.6197738647461_-74.6511154174805_Juniper+Lane+Swim+Club
mailto:Mcruz186@hotmail.com
mailto:Jmro331cat@gmail.com
mailto:Brendan_Blood@yahoo.com


2016 NJSDC CONTACT LIST 
 

 

 

 

 

Woodbridge 
Community Center 
600 Main St, 
Woodbridge, NJ 07095 

· 
Aquatics Director: 
Collette Ellerman 
732.925.8009 
 

Cell: 732.809.2241 
stjoeswimming@hotmail.com 
 
Sid Guiglay 
Cell: 732.762.1560 

7. SPRING RUN 

 
4 Lane 25 yds  
West Circle Drive  
Martinsville, NJ 08836  
732. 356.0444  
 

 
Linda Reilly 
lagdog11@aol.com 
Cell: 732-889-1020 
 
Andrea Emma 
Andreaemma12@gmail.com 
Cell: 201.240.6859 
 
 
Pete Hamerslag 
Pete.hamerslag@gmail.com 
Cell: 732.271.8037 
 

 
Head Coach: Brooke Sharkey  
Cell 908.655.5309  
Brooke400@verizon.net 
 

8. GRAN CENTURIANS 

 
6 Lanes 25 meters 
440 Madison Hill Road 
Clark, NJ 07066 
732. 382/1177 
 

 
Shirley Clark  
Cell  732.713.0801 
clanclarke@yahoo.com 
 

 
Megan Sweeney 
Meg_sweeney@aol.com 
732.882.3843 
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